



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.212 OF 2014

(Sau. Sarita Sharad Saraf and ors. Vs. Karthik Mahadeorao Chauhan)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.213 OF 2014

(Sharad Radheshyam Saraf Vs. Karthik Mahadeorao Chauhan)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for the appellants.

Mr. C.S. Maskar, Advocate h/f Mr. S.G. Karmarkar, Advocate for the
respondent.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED :- JULY 30, 2025.

Learned Counsel for the respondent
submitted that the respondent is reported to be dead.

2. He shall file the death certificate on record.

3. Matter be listed for the further orders after
one week.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)