



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 212 OF 2014.

Sau.Sarita Sharad Saraf and others.

-VERSUS-

Karthik Mahadeorao Chauhan

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2014.

Sharad Radheshyam Saraf.

-VERSUS-

Karthik Mahadeorao Chauhan

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Appellants.

Shri S.G. Karmarkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 03, 2025.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the parties jointly submit that the respondent in both the matters has expired. They want to bring on record his death certificate. At their joint request, list the matters for further consideration to 17.09.2025.

JUDGE